
Instructions for
Linbar®, Multibar® and Unibar®

Part # 602-1, 13602, 14602
Fits Yamaha Road Star 1998-up.
Will not fit the Meanstreak.

1. Remove allen bolts in left floorboard bracket and install
supplied bracket between floorboard bracket and frame.
Install bolts again but do not tighten yet. Do the same on right
side floorboard.

2. Mount the lower mounting brackets of the Linbar / Multibar to
the brackets you just installed.

3. Hold the top of the Linbar / Multibar up to the frame, there is
some movement up and down. Find the center up and down
and left and right, mark the spot, remove the Linbar / Multibar
and drill hole (11/32”).

4. Install the Linbar / Multibar and tighten all the bolts to
manufacturer’s specifications.

5. Hardware included:
-2 Hex bolts 3/8 x 16 x 11/4

-1 Hex bolt 3/8 x 16 x 2 1/2

-3 Nylon lock nut 3/8 x 16              *Bar width: 321/4”
-6 Sae flat washers 3/8
-2 Flat stock brackets 51/2

Front Linbar patent D361311
Front Multibar patent D548142

Rely only on high-grade motorcycle frame & body offered on our virtual shelves.

https://www.motorcycleid.com/lindby-custom/
https://www.motorcycleid.com/frame-body.html



